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INTRODUC1'ION 

. 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for January 1978, 
amounted to 3.798.000 hundredweight, indicating an 
increase of 1% over the December 1977 output of 3.765.000 
hundredweight, and 7% more than the January 1977 total 
of 3.550.000 hundredweight. and 14% higher than the ten-
year (1967-1976) average production for the month of 
January of 3.322.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat 
flour included in the quantity for the month under review 
amounted to 321.000 hundredweight compared with 350,000 
hundredweight in January 1977. Production of wheat flour 
during the first six months of the 1977-78 crop year, amounted 
to 22.632.000 hundredweight. 2% more than the 
22.292.000 hundredweight for the same months a year ago 
and 13% over the ten-year average for the same period. 

Mill operations during January 1978 averaged 87.5% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 174.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for December 1977 operated at 83.2% of their 
combined rated capacity for 26 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in January 1978 amounted to 
8,532.000 bushels, 1% over the 8.466.000 bushels milled in 
December 1977. and 7% more than the 7,957.000 bushels milled 
to January a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
turrent month's milled wheat amounted to 549,000 
bushels, compared with 582.000 bushels of this type in 
January 1977. Total wheat milled for flour during the first six 
months of the crop year 1977-78 amounted to 50.661.000 
bushels, little change from the 50,676,000 bushels milled in the 
same period of the preceding crop year. 

Millficd production for January 197$ amounted to 67.000 
tons. 7% higher than the 63,000 tons produced in the same 
month last year. lotal milliced production for the first six 
months of 1977.78 crop year amounted to 393.000 tons. 3% less 
than the 405.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of December 1977 amounted to 
1,406.000 hundredweight. 36% above the 1,032,000 
hundredweight exported during November 1977, and 
considerably higher than the adjusted December 1976 exports 
of 612.000 hundredweight. Total shipments during the first 
five months of the 1977-78 crop year amounted to 4.637.000 
hundredweight. 8% more than the 4.304.000 hundredweight 
exported during the same period of the previous crop year. 

La production canadienne dc farine de hk en janvier 1978. a 
atteint 3.798.000 quintaux. marquant une augmentation de IS par 
rapport a cellc de decembre 1977. qui cait dc 3.765.000 quintaux. cc 
7% supérieure quc les 3.550.000 quintaux du mois dejanvier 1977. 
et 14% de plus que Ia production moycnnc déccnnale dc (1967-76) 
du mob dejanvier. 3.322,000 quintaux. La farinc de blé d'hiver de 
l'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour le mois qui fait 'objet dc 
Ia présente étude représentail 321.000 quintaux contre 350.000 
quintaux en janvicr 1977. La production de farine de blé au cours 
des six premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1977.78 s'est 
élevée a 22.632.000 quintaux. suit 2% de plus que Ics 22,292.000 
quintaux produits pendant les mémes mois dc ('an dernicr. ct 13% 
supérteure quc Ia production moyenne décennale pour Ia même 
époquc. 

En janvicr 1978. Ics minoceries ont tourné a 87.5% de leur 
pleinc capacité sur Ia base dc 25 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliére de 174,000 quincaux. Les minoteries qui urn rendu 
compte de leur accivité en déccmbre 1977 oft lonctionné a 83.2% dc 
leur capacite combinée, calculèe sur la base de 26jours uuvrables. 

En janvicr 1978. 8.532,000 boisscaux de blé ont été 
moulus, chifl're supdricur de 1% par rapport aux 8.466,000 
boisseaux moulus en déccmhrc 1977, et 7% au-dessus de 7,957,000 
boisseaux moulus au mots de janvier de l'an dernier. Le blé 
d'hiver de l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale dc blé moulu 
pendant Ic mob en cow's représentait 549.000 boisseaux. contre lcs 
582,000 boisseaux du méme type de blé enjanvier 1977. Le blé de 
farinc moulu au cours des six premiers mois de la campagne agricolc 
1977-78 représentait au total de 50,661.000 boisseaux, pcu 
difFerent que les 50.676,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme 
période dc Ia campagne agrico!e prCcédcnte. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour l'alimentation du 
bétail s'cst Clcvéc a 67,000 tonnes en janvier 1978. 7% de plus quc 
les 63,000 sonnes pour Ic mmc mois de ('an dernier. La production 
totale pour les six premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1977-78. 
Se chifl'rait a 393,000 connes. soit 3% dc moms que Ics 405.000 
tonfles produites pendant (a mCme période un an auparavant. 

ScIon les bilans préliminaires des Services des Douanes, (es 
exportations de farine de blC ont atteint 1.406.000 quintaux en 
décembre 1977. soit 36% de plus augtnentees que les 1.032.000 
quintaux exportCs en novembre 1977. et êonsidCrablement de plus 
augmcntees que les exportations de dCcembre 1976, (6(2.000 
quintaux) un chift're revise. Les expeditions des cinq premiers 
mob de Ia campagne agricole de 1977-78 ont totalisé 4.637.000 
quintaux. suit 8% de plus quc les 4.304.000 qumntaux. cxportCs au 
cours de Ia période corrcspondantc de Ia campagne agricolc 
precédente. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

- - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

z confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGNES CONVENrIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivans soni employts 
uniformérnent dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

-- néant ou zér. 

• . nonibres infics 

P nombres provisLures. 

nombres recijijés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant éte arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme despostes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 811 

January January 
Eastern Western 1978 1977 

Wheat and product division division - - 

- - - Total Total 
811 at produit Division Division - - 

do lEst do l'Ouest Janvier Janvier 
1978 1977 

Quantities milled 
Wheat - Ble - 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boissaaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Bli rouge do 
printamps 	do 	l'ouost 	du 	Canada 	..................... 8,015 2.920 6.935 6,440 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- 811 rouge dhiver 
do 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ................................ S 5 180 203 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 811 tendre blanc 
do 	printemps 	do 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 294 72 366 318 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	BlI 	dur 	ambre 	.......................... 500 36 536 351 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	biOs 	............................ - - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultive 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 549 - 549 582 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Ble do priritemps 
cuitive 	on 	Ontario 	................................. - - - x 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Eli d'hiver 
cultivi 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - - - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivl 	au 	Quibec 	..................................  - - x 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blis 	........................ x - S - 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	810 	................................ x x 8,532 7,957 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977, 	Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. - Effectivemont du Icr aoOt, 1977, le bll d'hivar de lAlberta a Ito change pour blO rouge 
dhiver do l'ouest du Canada. 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production do moutures 

Wheat 	flour - farine do blC 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 	or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printamps n o 	1 ou "patent" do premiire qualitO 
y 	compris 	somoulo 	.................................. 292 191$ 486 886 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printomps n o  2 "patent" 734 382 1,116 1,131$ 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o 	3 "patent" 	(valour boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 530 439 969 897 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 811 entier at Graham . . 46 18 94 80 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farma do bli d'hiver 
do 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 321 - 321 350 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine do bli dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 199 31 230 162 

Lower grades of flour - Farma do qualito infirieuro 232 199 432 320 

All other wheat flour - Toute autro farma do ble 	. . . 117 33 150 121 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farine d. 	hiS 	...................... ,S71 1,327 3,798 3,550 



-6- 

TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

January 
Eastern Western 1978 

Wheat and product division division - 

- - - Total 
ale et produit Division Division - 

de l'Est de l'Ouest Janviar 
1977 

Month-end stocks 
Wheat - Ble - 

Stocks a is fin du mois 
bushels - 	'000 	- boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blé rouge de 
printemps 	do 	louest 	du 	Canada 	..................... 1.062 453 1,514 

Canada Western Red Winter wheat'- Blé rouge 
d'hiver 	de 	l'ouest 	du 	Canada ........................ 38 - 38 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Ble tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... x x 107 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	Blé 	dur 	ambré 	.......................... x x 178 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bles 	............................ - - - 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Die dbiver 
cultivi 	en 	Ontario 	................................. 2.818 - 2,818 

Ontario Grown spring wheat - Die do printemps 
cultivCan 	Ontario 	................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivé 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. - - - 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Sue do printemps 
cultive 	au 	Québec 	.................................. - - - 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blés 	........................ x - x 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Die 	................................ x x 4,682 

Effective August 	1st, 	1977. Alberta Winter wheat has been changed to CANADA WESTERN RED WINTER 
WHEAT. 	- Effectivement du 	icr aoüt, 	1977, 	le blé d'hiver de lAlberta a èté change pour blé rouge 
d'hiver de louest du Canada. 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. i4inoteries (COréales diverses at dCchets do mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 	Month- 
Product 	and 

- 	 January 	January stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 	1978 	1977 	- 

division division 	- 	- 	Stocks 
- 	- 	Total 	Total 	i la fin 

Division Division 	- 	- 	du mois 
de PEst do l'Ouest Janvier 	Janvier 

1978 	1977 

Oatmeal -  Farine d'avoine ..................... 

Roiled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé et orge 
peru 

Rye, flour and meal - Farine do seigle ........ 

Sundry cereals - Càrèales diverses 

lb. - '000 - liv. 

x 	x 	1,420 	1,437 	325 

x 	x 	6,154 	6,380 	3,388 

- 	x 	x 	X 	 X 

x 	x 	1,653 	1,928 	863 

Millfeeds - dCchets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Kiilfs.d-Total-DCchst5 do mouturs .......... 43 	24 	67 	63 	8 

. 

. 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farms 

Eastern division 

Division de 1'Est 

At At offsite' At 
mills positions mills - - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

inoulins emplacements' moulins 
hors - a i te 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de lOusst 	west 

Total 

	

At ottsite 2 	 - 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	l'ouest 
emplacements 2 

hors-site 

. 

LI 

Spring No. 	I or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n ° 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualitè y 
compris 	samoule 	................... 99 62 161 73 48 121 282 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n °  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 138 45 182 78 59 137 319 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n °  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x x 427 * x lii 441 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - BiC 
antler 	at 	Graham 	.................. 17 13 29 28 14 42 72 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine 
de 	ble Ihiver de 	l'Ontario 	....... 64 69 133 - - - 133 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blê 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 33 85 118 x x 8 125 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualitC 	infirmeure 	................ 24 2 26 33 2 35 61 

Allother wheat flour - Toute autre 
farine 	de 	blC 	..................... x x 29 x x 34 63 

Total 	............................. a a 1.106 a a 390 1,496 

At o!fsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	lest de la 
tête des Grands LaCs. 

2At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lekehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation C l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands LaCs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month 	 flour 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 

Mois 	 Ble an 	Avoine 	Orge 	Seigle 
farina 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1977 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 7,935 431 19 40 

September 	- 	Septembre 	................................ 7,815 409 21 44 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,738 441 30 40 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................................. 9,174 404 22 45 

December 	- 	Dicembre 	.................................. 8,466 313 25 46 

January 	- 	1978 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 8.532 411 19 38 

Total 	........................................... 50,661 2.410 137 253 

Last year - Total - L'snmC. d.rniCr. 	............... 50.676 2,719 a 252 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Will Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sonimaire de is production des minoterias at des exportations de is farina de bie 

Wheat flour 
	 Wheat 

Rolled 
	

flour 
Farina de bli 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 
	

Millfeeds 	exports 
Month 

- Farina Flocons Dechets Exports- 
Mois S of davoina d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - blé 

S de Quantite 
1' opirat ion 

'000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - 	liv. 000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1977 	Aoüt 82.9 3,563 1,198 6,906 61 507r 

September - Septembre .80.14 3,1499 1,261 6,116 60 681 

October - Octobre 	......... 90.3 3,919 928 6,463 68 1,012r 

November - Novembre 914.2 4,089 1,374 6,162 71 1,032r 

December - Decembre 83.2 3.765 x 4,836 65 1,406 

January - 1978 - 	Janvier 87.5 3,798 1,420 6.154 67 x 

Total 	 22,632 	6,919 	36.637 	393 	x 

Last year - Total - 
Lennés dsrnière 

TABLE 6. Production of Millfeeds (Bran, Shorts and Middlings) 
for the Crop Years 1972-73 to 1976-77 

TABLEAU 6. Production de dichets de mouture (de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc) 
pour las campagnes agricoles 1972-73 - 1976-77 

Crop Years - Campagnes agricoles 
Month  

Mois 1972-73 1973-7 14 1974-75 1975-76 1976-77 

tons - 	'000 - tonnes 

August 	- 	Aoüt ................. 57 64 57 65 69 

September - Septembre 57 60 55 70 69 

October 	- 	Octobre ............. 63 61 65 66 69 

November 	- Novembre ........... 56 514 60 61 71 

December 	- 	Decembre ........... 44 49 50 58 64 

January 	- 	Janvier ............. 54 59 59 60 63 

February 	- 	Fevrier ............ 49 49 58 54 53 

March 	- 	Mars .................. 58 52 60 68 61 

April 	- 	Avrii ................. 50 148 56 61 55 

May 	- 	Mai 	.................... 55 148 58 67 50 

June 	- 	Juin ................... 52 57 64 68 55 

July 	- 	Juillat ................ 56 57 69 65 52 

Total ................. 650 	659 	7114 	762 	731 

22,292 	8,160 	38.992 	*05 	* 

C 



3,000 4,000 
334.143 152,609 

3.600 2,215 
25 - 

1,434 - 
3,952 11,252 

- 50 
44 20 

272 - 

1,696 - 

192 568 
12,798 - 
6,097 3,010 

772 - 
- 34,722 

7,787 2.497 

375,812 	210,943 

245 - 
5,098 3,628 

25,950 25,638 
3,300 15,400 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-December 1976 and 1977 

. 	TABLEAU 7, Volume dèdouanè de farina do blà salon is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt-dácembre 1976 at 1977 

Destination 

Western Europe - Europe do l'Ousst: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg ........................... 

Denmark -  Danemark ......................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest ....... 

r reland - Irlande .......................... 

Netherlands - Pays-Bas ..................... 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............... 

Sub-total - Total partiel ................. 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe do l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar .................................. 

Greece - Grace ............................. 

Iceland - Islande .......................... 

Norway - Norvêge ........................... 

Portugal 	................................... 
Spain -  Espagne ............................ 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

December - dicambre 	August - December 

Aoüt - decembre 

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 	1977p 

cwt 

233 	
= 	

671 	126 

	

35 - 	834 	11 

268 	- 	1,505 	137 

480 - 4.031 9,738 
1,692 4,015 3,347 16,186 

400 6,680 2,000 

2,172 4,415 14,058 27,924 

2,440 4,415 15.563 28,061 

- 	- 	- 	30,674 

Total ................................... 

• 	Eastern Europe - Europe de lest: 
Romania - Roumanie ......................... 
U.S.S.R. - U.R.S.S ........................ 

- 	30,674 

. 

Total 

Africa - Afriqus: 
Algeria - 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - 
Benin 	...................................... 3 , 000  - 
E.A.R. 	-R.A.E . 	............................ 6,196 - 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - 2,215 
Gambia. 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	...................  - 
Guinea - 	Guinea 	............................ - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cot. 	d'Ivoire 	................ 1,900 - 
Kenya ...................................... . - 
Liberia 	- 	LibCria 	.......................... - - 
Madagascar 	................................. - - 
Malawi ..................................... -  - 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - 
Nigeria - 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

portugaiSf. 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 
Senegal 	- 	Senegal 	.......................... - - 
SierraLeone 	............................... - 
Somalia 	- 	Somali 	.......................... 3,098 - 
South 	Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. - - 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - 
Togo ....................................... -  - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 3,540 - 

Total 	.................................... 17,734 2,215 

Asia - kale: 
Afghanistan ................................ -  - 
B abrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - 
Burma - 	Birmanla 	........................... - - 
China. 	People's Rep. 	of - Republique 

populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - 
Cyprus 	- 	Chypre 	............................ 245 - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. 1,500 1.837 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 5,400 5,375 
Indonesia - Indonesia ...................... - 

cc footnote(s) at and of table. - Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August-December 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouanè de farine de blé, salon le pays de consignaton, 
Aoüt-decembre 1976 at 1977 - fin 

December - decembre 	 AUgUSt = December 

Aoüt - decembre 
Destination 

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cut 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	....................................... 247 - 511 - 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 814 780 3,301 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 932 350 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Corée, 	sud 	................. - - 90,308 250.520 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Ph ilippines 	................................ - - - 

Qatar ...................................... - - 121 - 

Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - - 10,800 - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 86,252 - 324,901 - 

Syria 	- 	Syrie 	.............................. - - 76,121 - 

Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailanda 	....................... 1,350 1,600 8,150 5,996 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................  315,708 - 598,737 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen. 	.............................. - - 4,696 19,064 

Total 	.................................... 94,994 325,334 551,953 922,684 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia - Australia ...................... 	- 	- 	- 
British Oceania, n.e.s - Ocôanie 

Britannique n.d.a . 	....................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

F13i - Fidji ............................... - 	- 	- 	3.0 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 

Etats -Unis ............................... - 	- 	- 

Total.................................... 	- 	- 	3,049 

Western Hemisphere - HemisphSre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 8,167 11,862 33,939 34,521 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 10,219 4,937 37,011 26,044 
Belize 	.................................... - 500 200 500 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,595 3,362 18,849 19,012 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 442,768 1,032,988 2,919,016 3,255,854 
Dominican Republic - Ràpublique Dominicaine - - - - 

El 	Salvador 	................................  - 1 1 800 - 

French West Indies - Antilles francaises  
Greenland 	- 	Groènland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 250 - 5,330 955 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 3,637 1,250 5,427 2,150 
Honduras 	................................... 95 198 95 1,088 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 2,107 4,810 15,820 14,463 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 24,097 10,446 108,660 67,468 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neorlandaises 	............................ 2,531 505 9,926 3,693 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - - 2,860 - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - - - 

St. Pierre and Miqualon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 700 1,000 2,730 3,810 

Surinam 	.................................... - 234 1,265 234 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 1,026 1,739 192,165 10,754 

- - - - Venezuela .... 

.............................. United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. - 400 5,339 1,306 

	

Total ..................................497,192 	1,074,231 	3,360,432 	3,441,852 

All countries - Total - Tous 

	

les pays ...........................612,360 	1,406,195 	4,303.760 	4,637,263 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 	 - 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non dinomme ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by 
August-December 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. volume didouane de farina at da flocons d'avoine, 
Aoüt-dócembre 	1976 at 	1977 

December - 

Destination  

1976 

Countries 

scion 1s 

decembre 

1977 

of Consignment, 

pays de consignation, 

August - December 

Aoüt - décembre 

1976 	1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe d. l'Ouest: 

EEC 	- 	C.!.!.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - 

Germaqy, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 14 - 36 14 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 27 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 14 - 36 41 

Other Western Europa - Autres pays de 
l'!urope de 	l'Ouest: 

Fi nland 	- 	Finlende 	....................... - - - - 

Greece 	- 	GrIce 	........................... - - - - 

Iceland 	- 	Islanda 	........................ - - 119 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 119 - 

Total 	.................................... 14 - 155 41 

Africa - Afriqu.: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Asia 	- 	AsiC: 
Thailnd 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western H.aisphsre - Hè.ispbSrs occidental: 
Bahamas.................................. 41  - 82 72 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 179 - 202 84 

Balize .................................. -  - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... 36 - 66 77 

Dominican Republic - RCpublique 
Dominicaine 	............................ - - - - 

Equador 	- 	Eguateur 	......................... 1,818 - 5,509 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - - 150 

Jamaica - 	Jamalqua 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 100 138 446 555 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
.t-Niquelon 	............................ - - - 42 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago - - 67 27 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... - - 500 - 

Total 	.................................. 2,174 138 6,872 1,007 

All countries - Total - Tous 
l.a 	pays 	........................... 2,188 138 7,027 1,048 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August-December 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dèdouané de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
salon 1. pays de consignation, Aoüt-dôcembre 1976 at 1977 

December - dàcembre 	August - December 

Aoüt - dêcembre 
Destination 

1976 	1977 	1976 	1977 

C wt 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Oue.t: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgiqije 
atLuxembourg 	...........................  - - - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 20,070 - 58,903 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... 226,494 99,574 637,987 246,841 

United Kingdom - Royauma-Uni - - 63,720 - 

Total 	................................... 226,49* 119,6*4 701,707 305,74* 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 246,656 182,671 838,846 907,117 

Total 	................................... 2*6,656 182,671 838,8 146 907,117 

Western Neisphers - Hèmispbôr. occidental; 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 25 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 140 300 800 700 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - ties 
sous-le-Vant 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêeriandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 274,356 313,000 1,373,695 1,397,624 

Total 	................................... 274.496 313,300 1.3714.495 1,398,3*9 

All countries - Total. - Tous 
ls, 	pays 	............................ 747,6*6 615,615 2,915,0*8 2,611,210 

0 
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Flour Mills in Canada 

. 

	 Las minotaries au Canada 

. 

Name of Firm 

Mom d. firme 

Nova Scotia - Mouv.11e-Ecoass 
Dover Mills Limited ....................... 

Qu.b.c - Québec 
Maple Leaf Mills. Ltd ..................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd. • The ......... 

Phenix Flour Limited ...................... 

Robin Hood Multitoods Limited (Montreal 
Plant) 	.................................. 

Ontario 
Almonte Flour Mills. Ltd. (Division Maple 

Leaf Ltd.) 	.............................. 

Arva Flour Mills. Ltd., (H. Scott) ......... 
Brooklin Flour Mills (W.C.M. Wilson I Sons) 
Cullen Milling Ltd ........................ 
Dover Flour Mills Ltd. (Division of Dover 

Industries Ltd.) ........................ 

Dover Flour Mills Ltd. (Division of Dover 
Industries Ltd.) ........................ 

General Foods, Ltd ........................ 
Hayhoe Mills Ltd .......................... 
Howson I Howson, Ltd ...................... 
McCarthy Milling Company Ltd .............. 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd ..................... 
New-Life Mills, Ltd ....................... 
Ogilvie Flour Mills Co. Ltd., The (Midland 

Plant) 	.................................. 

Reid Milling, (Division of Christie,Brown 
CompanyLtd.) 	......................... 

Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. 

Rock, John I Son. Ltd ..................... 
Smith, E.A. Flour Mills, Limited .......... 

Strathroy Flour Mills, Ltd ................ 
Ziegler Flour Mills, Ltd .................. 

Manitoba 
Harrison Milling and Grain Co ..... 
Kent. B.P. , Flour Mills Ltd ....... 
Maple Leaf Mills, Limited ......... 

Ogilvie Flour Mills, Co., Ltd., The 
Soo Line Mills (1969) Ltd ......... 

Address 

Adresse 

Halifax, P.O. Box 2185, 83J 3C8 

Montreal, P.O. Box 8, Station "D", H3K 359 
Montreal, Box 6089, H3C 3H1 
Montreal 4, 3800 Notre Dam. St. B., H1W 2J8 

Montreal, 2110 Notre Dame, West, H3J 1N2 

Almonte, KOA lAO 
Arva, MOM 1CO 
Brooklin, LOB 1C0 
Woods tock 

Chatham, Box 80, N7M SKi 

Preston, P.O. Box 368, N3H 4T3 
Cobourg, 520 Williams St., K9A 3A5 
Pine Grove, LOJ 1JO 
Blyth, NON 1HO 
Streetsville 
Port Colborne (West Pier) Box 310, L3K 5W1 
Toronto 9, 12 Monarch Road, M6N 3B9 
Hanover, Box 219, N4N 3C5 

Montreal, Box 6089, H3C 3H1 

(Streetsville)Mississauga, 27 Reid Dr., LSM 2B1 
Port Colborne, P.O. Box 190, L3K 5V8 
Tillsonburg, P.R. 2, N4G 4C7 
Scotland, P.R. 8, NOB 1RO 
Strathroy 
Acton, 62 Mill St. W., L7J 1G4 

Hoimfiald, PDX lAO 
Virden, P.O. Box 99, RON 2C0 
Winnipeg, Box 1259, R2J OXtI 
Winnipeg 
Winnipeg, Cor. Higgins I Sutherland 

Ssskatchswan 
Esterhazy Flour Mills, (Otto Roseler) ...... Esterhazy, SOA OXO 
Humboldt Flour Mills Ltd. (Wilfred Chamney) 	Humboldt, SOX 2A0 
Robin Hood MultiFoods Limited ............. Saskatoon, Box 537, 57K 31.6 
Saskatchewan Wheat Pool, (Division of C.S.P. 
Foods Ltd., Managers and Operators) 	Saskatoon, P.O. Box 190, SiX 3K7 

Yorkton Milling Co., Ltd . ................. 	Yorkton 

Al bar t a 
Byers Flour Mills, Ltd. 	 Canrose 
Ellison Killing Co. 	 Lethbridge, P.O. Box 800, T1J 3Z1 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd. 	 Calgary, 4002 Bonnybrook Rd., S.!., T2G 4M9 
Maple Leaf Mills, Ltd. 	 Medicine Hat, P.O. Box 220, T1A 7E9 
Ogilvie Mills, Ltd. 	 Medicine Hat, Box 160, T1A 7E8 

0 
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